# 504207950 02/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRILOGY COMPUTER INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS, INC.	07/03/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERSATA COMPUTER INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	401 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 2650	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10145607
Application Number:	13046537
Application Number:	14064383

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-338-9100

**Email:** heather@tcchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI, CHAMBERS & HOLLAND, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T59-C1, T59-C2, T59-C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT B. CHAMBERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent B. Chambers/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trilogy Computer Industry Solutions to Versata Computer Industry Solutions Assignment#page1.tif source=Trilogy Computer Industry Solutions to Versata Computer Industry Solutions Assignment#page2.tif source=Trilogy Computer Industry Solutions to Versata Computer Industry Solutions Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504207950 REEL: 041588 FRAME: 0863



DACE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRILOGY COMPUTER INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRILOGY COMPUTER INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "VERSATA COMPUTER INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2413678 8100

060635606

Warnet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4874034

DATE: 07-03-06

PATENT REEL: 041588 FRAME: 0864

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawine does hereby cartify:

PIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Trilogy Computer Industry Solutions, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted acting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of Trilogy Computer Industry Solutions, Inc., declaring such amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered ONE so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Versatz Computer Industry Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolutions of the Board of Directors and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the sole stockholder of Trilogy Computer Industry Solutions, Inc. approved the amendment by written consent.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**张妆字章**章

State of Delawars Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:36 NM 07/03/2006 FILED 11:08 NM 07/03/2006 SNV 060635606 - 2413678 FILE

Distanting Loop

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trilogy Computer Industry Salutons, Inc. has caused this contificate to be signed this 3rd day of July, 2006.

Name: Joseph A. Liemandt
Title: Aresigent and Chief Executive Officer

DAMISIQ J.DOC

**PATENT REEL: 041588 FRAME: 0866** 

**RECORDED: 02/01/2017**